
1A West Regional Cross Country Meet Boys

Clear Spring, Maryland

Nov. 5, 2015

Sunny, calm, 70s
Results by Paul Banister

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find
the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on girls

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Boonsboro                51    4    7   11   12   17   22   25  17:42.7  1:10.1
  2 Smithsburg               74    1    6    9   21   37   48   50  17:48.7  2:45.1
  3 Southern Garrett         80    2    3   16   26   33   47   64  17:52.7  2:02.6
  4 Fort Hill               106    5   18   20   27   36   40   51  18:19.5  1:53.3
  5 Northern Garrett        117   13   23   24   28   29   41   44  18:29.6  0:42.6
  6 Allegany                142   10   14   30   43   45   46       18:51.6  2:14.9
  7 North Carroll           180    8   32   39   49   52   53   59  19:16.2  2:57.0
  8 Manchester Valley       193   19   31   34   54   55   57   63  19:29.8  2:20.1
  9 Brunswick               207   15   35   38   58   61   62   65  19:44.1  3:17.3
 10 Clear Spring            291   42   56   60   66   67            23:27.5 12:47.0
Individuals
  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE

1. Boonsboro
  193     4  Michael Bair               17:00.6    5:40
  197     7  Ben Hartings               17:28.6    5:50
  190    11  Ethan Connelly             17:53.8    5:58
  199    12  Donovan McClellan          17:59.8    6:00
  196    17  Bryce Rogers               18:10.7    6:04
  192    22  Paul Rochford              18:24.3    6:08
  198    25  Levi Mason                 18:31.4    6:10
Total Time = 1:28:33.5     Total Places = 51

2. Smithsburg
  258     1  Will Merritt               16:28.1    5:29
  254     6  Jonah Smith                17:24.0    5:48
  253     9  Micah Daigneault           17:33.8    5:51
  260    21  Garrett Kercheval          18:24.0    6:08
  259    37  Jordan Marquiss            19:13.2    6:24
  255    48  Alex Faust                 19:59.9    6:40
  256    50  Kevin Wilson               20:15.1    6:45
Total Time = 1:29:03.1     Total Places = 74
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3. Southern Garrett
  266     2  Declan Horner              16:54.3    5:38
  262     3  Devan Hamrick              16:57.2    5:39
  268    16  Christian Jordan           18:02.5    6:01
  270    26  Zack Warnick               18:32.3    6:11
  264    33  Patrick Duggan             18:56.9    6:19
  265    47  Michael Greene             19:59.1    6:40
  267    64  Alec Horner                22:05.0    7:22
Total Time = 1:29:23.2     Total Places = 80

4. Fort Hill
  218     5  Scott Saez                 17:16.8    5:46
  216    18  Alex Young                 18:12.2    6:04
  222    20  Jeremy Joe                 18:23.1    6:08
  225    27  Jayden Nizer               18:35.3    6:12
  224    36  Austin Ringler             19:10.0    6:23
  217    40  Trey Hose                  19:27.2    6:29
  219    51  Jeremy Harr                20:29.1    6:50
Total Time = 1:31:37.4     Total Places = 106

5. Northern Garrett
  246    13  Robert Walker              18:01.4    6:00
  244    23  Saylor Wampler             18:29.4    6:10
  248    24  Jaden Lais                 18:30.5    6:10
  249    28  Nathan Sines               18:42.4    6:14
  247    29  Caleb Barclay              18:43.9    6:15
  245    41  Kyle Klotz                 19:31.3    6:30
  251    44  Jakob Stolzenfels          19:55.8    6:39
Total Time = 1:32:27.6     Total Places = 117

6. Allegany
  186    10  Ben Fiscus                 17:41.9    5:54
  187    14  Jared Klemm                18:01.9    6:01
  189    30  Ben Weaver                 18:44.9    6:15
  184    43  Michael Nelson             19:52.6    6:38
  185    45  Corey Winter               19:56.7    6:39
  188    46  Ryley Thomas               19:57.4    6:39
Total Time = 1:34:18.0     Total Places = 142

7. North Carroll
  239     8  Andrew Jackson             17:32.7    5:51
  243    32  Bryce Shilling             18:50.8    6:17
  238    39  Joel Galford               19:20.3    6:27
  237    49  Jacob Newton               20:07.1    6:42
  235    52  Zackary Levesque           20:29.7    6:50
  236    53  Zach Branscome             20:33.7    6:51
  241    59  Ben Ritter                 21:12.0    7:04
Total Time = 1:36:20.6     Total Places = 180

8. Manchester Valley
  227    19  Luca Artista               18:22.4    6:07
  234    31  Jakob Garland              18:48.0    6:16
  231    34  Ethan Brathuhn             19:01.0    6:20
  226    54  Ethan Waugh                20:34.7    6:52
  228    55  Mathew Gregory             20:42.5    6:54
  229    57  Nicholas Tumulak-Townse    20:53.4    6:58
  232    63  John Geci                  21:25.0    7:08



Total Time = 1:37:28.6     Total Places = 193

9. Brunswick
  203    15  Joe Intolubbe              18:02.3    6:01
  200    35  Rob NedwickM               19:06.8    6:22
  208    38  Mike Dressler              19:16.5    6:25
  209    58  Conner Noonan              20:55.1    6:58
  207    61  Ethan Ropp                 21:19.5    7:06
  202    62  Matt Pique                 21:22.2    7:07
  204    65  Logan Ropp                 22:44.1    7:35
Total Time = 1:38:40.2     Total Places = 207

10. Clear Spring
  210    42  Wes Vermuelen              19:44.1    6:35
  214    56  Sam Ellmore                20:46.1    6:55
  211    60  Jacob Blickenstaff         21:17.7    7:06
  212    66  Sean Collins               22:58.5    7:39
  215    67  Teddy Bowers               32:31.0   10:50
Total Time = 1:57:17.4     Total Places = 291
              TEAM
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM         

Top

  258     1     1  Will Merritt               16:28.1    5:29  Smithsburg           
  266     2     2  Declan Horner              16:54.3    5:38  Southern Garrett     
  262     3     3  Devan Hamrick              16:57.2    5:39  Southern Garrett     
  193     4     4  Michael Bair               17:00.6    5:40  Boonsboro            
  218     5     5  Scott Saez                 17:16.8    5:46  Fort Hill            
  254     6     6  Jonah Smith                17:24.0    5:48  Smithsburg           
  197     7     7  Ben Hartings               17:28.6    5:50  Boonsboro            
  239     8     8  Andrew Jackson             17:32.7    5:51  North Carroll        
  253     9     9  Micah Daigneault           17:33.8    5:51  Smithsburg           
  186    10    10  Ben Fiscus                 17:41.9    5:54  Allegany             
  190    11    11  Ethan Connelly             17:53.8    5:58  Boonsboro            

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top

  199    12    12  Donovan McClellan          17:59.8    6:00  Boonsboro            
  246    13    13  Robert Walker              18:01.4    6:00  Northern Garrett     
  187    14    14  Jared Klemm                18:01.9    6:01  Allegany             
  203    15    15  Joe Intolubbe              18:02.3    6:01  Brunswick            
  268    16    16  Christian Jordan           18:02.5    6:01  Southern Garrett     
  196    17    17  Bryce Rogers               18:10.7    6:04  Boonsboro            
  216    18    18  Alex Young                 18:12.2    6:04  Fort Hill            
  227    19    19  Luca Artista               18:22.4    6:07  Manchester Valley    
  222    20    20  Jeremy Joe                 18:23.1    6:08  Fort Hill            
  260    21    21  Garrett Kercheval          18:24.0    6:08  Smithsburg           
  192    22    22  Paul Rochford              18:24.3    6:08  Boonsboro            
  244    23    23  Saylor Wampler             18:29.4    6:10  Northern Garrett     
  248    24    24  Jaden Lais                 18:30.5    6:10  Northern Garrett     
  198    25    25  Levi Mason                 18:31.4    6:10  Boonsboro            
  270    26    26  Zack Warnick               18:32.3    6:11  Southern Garrett     
  225    27    27  Jayden Nizer               18:35.3    6:12  Fort Hill            
  249    28    28  Nathan Sines               18:42.4    6:14  Northern Garrett     
  247    29    29  Caleb Barclay              18:43.9    6:15  Northern Garrett     
  189    30    30  Ben Weaver                 18:44.9    6:15  Allegany             
  234    31    31  Jakob Garland              18:48.0    6:16  Manchester Valley    
  243    32    32  Bryce Shilling             18:50.8    6:17  North Carroll        
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  264    33    33  Patrick Duggan             18:56.9    6:19  Southern Garrett     
  231    34    34  Ethan Brathuhn             19:01.0    6:20  Manchester Valley    
  200    35    35  Rob NedwickM               19:06.8    6:22  Brunswick            
  224    36    36  Austin Ringler             19:10.0    6:23  Fort Hill            
  259    37    37  Jordan Marquiss            19:13.2    6:24  Smithsburg           
  208    38    38  Mike Dressler              19:16.5    6:25  Brunswick            
  238    39    39  Joel Galford               19:20.3    6:27  North Carroll        
  217    40    40  Trey Hose                  19:27.2    6:29  Fort Hill            
  245    41    41  Kyle Klotz                 19:31.3    6:30  Northern Garrett     
  210    42    42  Wes Vermuelen              19:44.1    6:35  Clear Spring         
  184    43    43  Michael Nelson             19:52.6    6:38  Allegany             
  251    44    44  Jakob Stolzenfels          19:55.8    6:39  Northern Garrett     
  185    45    45  Corey Winter               19:56.7    6:39  Allegany             
  188    46    46  Ryley Thomas               19:57.4    6:39  Allegany             
  265    47    47  Michael Greene             19:59.1    6:40  Southern Garrett     
  255    48    48  Alex Faust                 19:59.9    6:40  Smithsburg           
  237    49    49  Jacob Newton               20:07.1    6:42  North Carroll        
  256    50    50  Kevin Wilson               20:15.1    6:45  Smithsburg           
  219    51    51  Jeremy Harr                20:29.1    6:50  Fort Hill            
  235    52    52  Zackary Levesque           20:29.7    6:50  North Carroll        
  236    53    53  Zach Branscome             20:33.7    6:51  North Carroll        
  226    54    54  Ethan Waugh                20:34.7    6:52  Manchester Valley    
  228    55    55  Mathew Gregory             20:42.5    6:54  Manchester Valley    
  214    56    56  Sam Ellmore                20:46.1    6:55  Clear Spring         
  229    57    57  Nicholas Tumulak-Townse    20:53.4    6:58  Manchester Valley    
  209    58    58  Conner Noonan              20:55.1    6:58  Brunswick            

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top

  241    59    59  Ben Ritter                 21:12.0    7:04  North Carroll        
  211    60    60  Jacob Blickenstaff         21:17.7    7:06  Clear Spring         
  207    61    61  Ethan Ropp                 21:19.5    7:06  Brunswick            
  202    62    62  Matt Pique                 21:22.2    7:07  Brunswick            
  232    63    63  John Geci                  21:25.0    7:08  Manchester Valley    
  267    64    64  Alec Horner                22:05.0    7:22  Southern Garrett     
  204    65    65  Logan Ropp                 22:44.1    7:35  Brunswick            
  212    66    66  Sean Collins               22:58.5    7:39  Clear Spring         

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top

  215    67    67  Teddy Bowers               32:31.0   10:50  Clear Spring         
67 finishers among Males (no age given)
67 male finishers
0 female finishers
67 total finishers

Click here for data on girls

Return to home page.

http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#6
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#7
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#8
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#9
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#10
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#0
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#6
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#7
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#8
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#9
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#10
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm#0
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.girls.htm
http://www.hagerstownruns.com/results/1awest2015.boys.htm


1A West Regional Cross Country Meet Girls

Clear Spring, Maryland

Nov. 5, 2015

Sunny, calm, 70s
Results by Paul Banister

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find
the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on boys

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Boonsboro                38    1    7    8   10   12   16   19  21:22.8  2:32.3
  2 Smithsburg               48    2    4    6   13   23   32       21:57.6  3:19.3
  3 Northern Garrett         81    9   11   14   21   26   33   34  22:52.3  2:43.7
  4 Brunswick               102    3   20   22   27   30   41   49  23:37.3  4:20.1
  5 Clear Spring            141   17   18   24   35   47   51   57  24:42.4  4:35.5
  6 Southern Garrett        147    5   15   37   42   48   54   56  24:54.1  6:16.6
  7 Manchester Valley       181   25   29   31   44   52            26:08.3  4:07.4
  8 Fort Hill               200   28   36   40   43   53   55   58  26:36.2  3:53.7
  9 North Carroll           218   38   39   45   46   50            27:08.4  1:47.4

Incomplete Teams: Allegany
Individuals
  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE

1. Boonsboro
  109     1  Haley Wright               19:34.4    6:31
  112     7  Camryn Harper              21:33.9    7:11
  116     8  Kaitlyn Rogers             21:43.4    7:14
  113    10  Molly Jones                21:55.3    7:18
  115    12  Makenna Luzier             22:06.7    7:22
  108    16  Abbie Jones                22:39.7    7:33
  107    19  Ana Solberg                23:23.2    7:48
Total Time = 1:46:53.7     Total Places = 38

2. Smithsburg
  166     2  Mallory Moholt             20:39.7    6:53
  173     4  Madeline Mazenko           21:17.9    7:06
  172     6  Mikaela Jerwick            21:32.5    7:11
  165    13  Quinn Wandalowski          22:18.6    7:26
  167    23  Julia Thomas               23:59.0    8:00
  174    32  Ally Vidal                 25:22.5    8:27
Total Time = 1:49:47.7     Total Places = 48
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3. Northern Garrett
  155     9  Tiffany Warnick            21:52.0    7:17
  158    11  Michaela Vitez             22:00.8    7:20
  160    14  Faith Parandhamaia         22:20.6    7:27
  159    21  Rebecca Meyers             23:32.4    7:51
  161    26  Abigail Burdock            24:35.7    8:12
  157    33  Kylee Peck                 25:25.6    8:29
  162    34  Ana RhotenF                25:36.9    8:32
Total Time = 1:54:21.5     Total Places = 81

4. Brunswick
  121     3  Elly Mcgillivray           20:49.1    6:56
  117    20  Melanie Bambrick           23:29.5    7:50
  118    22  Hannah Ropp                23:43.6    7:55
  124    27  Nat Buscemi                24:55.0    8:18
  123    30  Caroline Edwards           25:09.2    8:23
  122    41  Lily Burton                26:42.6    8:54
  119    49  Claire Edwards             27:44.2    9:15
Total Time = 1:58:06.4     Total Places = 102

5. Clear Spring
  129    17  Kassy Kelley               22:53.8    7:38
  126    18  Hannah Delaney             23:04.7    7:42
  127    24  Carissa Hensley            24:23.0    8:08
  125    35  Joelle Barnhart            25:41.0    8:34
  133    47  Zoie Neal                  27:29.2    9:10
  131    51  Emmaleigh Morris           28:37.4    9:32
  128    57  Adrianna Watkins           32:14.7   10:45
Total Time = 2:03:31.7     Total Places = 141

6. Southern Garrett
  175     5  Katie Keefer               21:20.1    7:07
  176    15  Sam Swift                  22:29.0    7:30
  183    37  Jessica Bow                26:19.2    8:46
  181    42  Amanda Lathbury            26:45.1    8:55
  180    48  Grace Ingram               27:36.7    9:12
  178    54  Brooke Miller              29:10.9    9:44
  179    56  Piper Schenk               29:32.3    9:51
Total Time = 2:04:30.1     Total Places = 147

7. Manchester Valley
  145    25  Rhiannon Lessner           24:31.1    8:10
  144    29  Hannah Barberg             25:06.7    8:22
  143    31  Veronica Schilling         25:13.9    8:25
  148    44  Marisa Spierko             27:11.2    9:04
  146    52  Gloria Vance               28:38.4    9:33
Total Time = 2:10:41.3     Total Places = 181

8. Fort Hill
  138    28  Grace Twigg                24:55.9    8:19
  139    36  Ivy Mackereth              25:57.9    8:39
  140    40  Brianna Dicks              26:28.7    8:50
  134    43  Morgan Creamer             26:48.8    8:56
  135    53  Malakia May                28:49.6    9:37
  137    55  Meghan Allen               29:25.3    9:48
  136    58  Brittney Harr              33:00.7   11:00
Total Time = 2:13:00.9     Total Places = 200



9. North Carroll
  149    38  Savanah Davis              26:21.5    8:47
  154    39  Elayna Boswell             26:28.4    8:49
  153    45  Hannah Walsh               27:16.3    9:05
  151    46  Amanda Barrett             27:26.5    9:09
  152    50  Anna Kalmus                28:08.9    9:23
Total Time = 2:15:41.6     Total Places = 218
              TEAM
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM         

Top

  109     1     1  Haley Wright               19:34.4    6:31  Boonsboro            
  166     2     2  Mallory Moholt             20:39.7    6:53  Smithsburg           
  121     3     3  Elly Mcgillivray           20:49.1    6:56  Brunswick            

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

  173     4     4  Madeline Mazenko           21:17.9    7:06  Smithsburg           
  175     5     5  Katie Keefer               21:20.1    7:07  Southern Garrett     
  102     6        Natalie Gray               21:25.0    7:08  Allegany             
  172     7     6  Mikaela Jerwick            21:32.5    7:11  Smithsburg           
  112     8     7  Camryn Harper              21:33.9    7:11  Boonsboro            
  116     9     8  Kaitlyn Rogers             21:43.4    7:14  Boonsboro            
  155    10     9  Tiffany Warnick            21:52.0    7:17  Northern Garrett     
  113    11    10  Molly Jones                21:55.3    7:18  Boonsboro            
  158    12    11  Michaela Vitez             22:00.8    7:20  Northern Garrett     
  115    13    12  Makenna Luzier             22:06.7    7:22  Boonsboro            
  165    14    13  Quinn Wandalowski          22:18.6    7:26  Smithsburg           
  160    15    14  Faith Parandhamaia         22:20.6    7:27  Northern Garrett     
  176    16    15  Sam Swift                  22:29.0    7:30  Southern Garrett     
  104    17        Melissa Magrath            22:35.7    7:32  Allegany             
  108    18    16  Abbie Jones                22:39.7    7:33  Boonsboro            
  129    19    17  Kassy Kelley               22:53.8    7:38  Clear Spring         
  126    20    18  Hannah Delaney             23:04.7    7:42  Clear Spring         
  107    21    19  Ana Solberg                23:23.2    7:48  Boonsboro            
  117    22    20  Melanie Bambrick           23:29.5    7:50  Brunswick            
  159    23    21  Rebecca Meyers             23:32.4    7:51  Northern Garrett     
  118    24    22  Hannah Ropp                23:43.6    7:55  Brunswick            

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

  167    25    23  Julia Thomas               23:59.0    8:00  Smithsburg           
  127    26    24  Carissa Hensley            24:23.0    8:08  Clear Spring         
  145    27    25  Rhiannon Lessner           24:31.1    8:10  Manchester Valley    
  161    28    26  Abigail Burdock            24:35.7    8:12  Northern Garrett     
  124    29    27  Nat Buscemi                24:55.0    8:18  Brunswick            
  138    30    28  Grace Twigg                24:55.9    8:19  Fort Hill            
  144    31    29  Hannah Barberg             25:06.7    8:22  Manchester Valley    
  123    32    30  Caroline Edwards           25:09.2    8:23  Brunswick            
  143    33    31  Veronica Schilling         25:13.9    8:25  Manchester Valley    
  174    34    32  Ally Vidal                 25:22.5    8:27  Smithsburg           
  157    35    33  Kylee Peck                 25:25.6    8:29  Northern Garrett     
  162    36    34  Ana RhotenF                25:36.9    8:32  Northern Garrett     
  125    37    35  Joelle Barnhart            25:41.0    8:34  Clear Spring         
  103    38        Lizzie Helle               25:50.2    8:37  Allegany             
  139    39    36  Ivy Mackereth              25:57.9    8:39  Fort Hill            
  183    40    37  Jessica Bow                26:19.2    8:46  Southern Garrett     
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  149    41    38  Savanah Davis              26:21.5    8:47  North Carroll        
  154    42    39  Elayna Boswell             26:28.4    8:49  North Carroll        
  140    43    40  Brianna Dicks              26:28.7    8:50  Fort Hill            
  122    44    41  Lily Burton                26:42.6    8:54  Brunswick            
  181    45    42  Amanda Lathbury            26:45.1    8:55  Southern Garrett     
  134    46    43  Morgan Creamer             26:48.8    8:56  Fort Hill            

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

  148    47    44  Marisa Spierko             27:11.2    9:04  Manchester Valley    
  153    48    45  Hannah Walsh               27:16.3    9:05  North Carroll        
  151    49    46  Amanda Barrett             27:26.5    9:09  North Carroll        
  105    50        Erin Atkinson              27:27.4    9:09  Allegany             
  133    51    47  Zoie Neal                  27:29.2    9:10  Clear Spring         
  180    52    48  Grace Ingram               27:36.7    9:12  Southern Garrett     
  119    53    49  Claire Edwards             27:44.2    9:15  Brunswick            
  152    54    50  Anna Kalmus                28:08.9    9:23  North Carroll        
  131    55    51  Emmaleigh Morris           28:37.4    9:32  Clear Spring         
  146    56    52  Gloria Vance               28:38.4    9:33  Manchester Valley    
  135    57    53  Malakia May                28:49.6    9:37  Fort Hill            
  178    58    54  Brooke Miller              29:10.9    9:44  Southern Garrett     
  137    59    55  Meghan Allen               29:25.3    9:48  Fort Hill            
  179    60    56  Piper Schenk               29:32.3    9:51  Southern Garrett     

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

  128    61    57  Adrianna Watkins           32:14.7   10:45  Clear Spring         

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

  136    62    58  Brittney Harr              33:00.7   11:00  Fort Hill            
62 finishers among Females (no age given)
0 male finishers
62 female finishers
62 total finishers

Click here for data on boys

Return to home page.
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